CDBG-DR 13
CHANGE ORDER OR WORK
ORDER AMENDMENT

Project Information

Project Name Little River Park Playground
Work Order Number PF-02-W-LMA Project Address Little River Park, South End
(CDBG-DR 01)
Date 6/21/2017 Requested By City of Moore
Date Requested 6/16/2017 Total Budget 188,899.94 Cost of Change 57,434.39

Change Order Type - Description

~a
_ Work Order
Circle Type: Field i _

. 1 ——
Budget Line Items Affected: (List All)

Change in Quantities:

801-00 Construction Staking (Survey), Unit Price $1,250/day, Quantity increased by 2, Total Quantity: 5
840-04 Solid Slab Sodding, Unit Price $3.00/SY, Quantity increased by 4,044, Total Quantity: 6,474
201-00 Embankment, Unit Price $10/CY, Quantity increased by 900, Total Quantity: 2,900

Added Items:

Clean Parking Lot for Painting, Lump Sum of $1,500.00

823-00 4” PC Sidewalk entrances at pavilions, Unit Price $55/SY, Total Quantity: 30

823-00 4” PC Concrete pads at shade structures, Unit Price $55/SY, Total Quantity: 47

823-00 4” PC Concrete sidewalk around bathroom, Unit Price $55/SY, Total Quantity: 42

812-01 Remove Existing sidewalk for sewer recompact, Unit Price $10/ST, Quantity: 200

823-00 Replace existing sidewalk for sewer recompact, Unit Price $55/SY, Quantity: 200
Recompact existing sewer trench, Unit Price $30/LF, Quantity: 300




The City added:
10’ trail from sidewalk

Change Description

Remove & Replace busted s

Fill on the east side of the splash pad/playground site
6’ entry to connect all pavilions

Fill that will bring the pavilions level to the ground
Connect restroom with concrete

idewalk

Clean sidewalk and parking lot
Sodding from sidewalk to north side pavilion

Field Change Order
Field Change Order Authorization ONLY
§ Date
Vendor Signature
Field Change Order Authorization ONLY bt
Project Manager Signature
Change Order
Change Order Authorization ONLY
: Date
Vendor Signature
Change Order Authorization ONLY Date
Project Manager Signature
Change Order Authorization ONLY
i ¢ : Date
Project Supervisor Signature
Contract Amendment
Work Order Amendment Authorization ONLY™ | ~ Date
: 6/21
Vendor Signature % = # i e
Work Order Amendment Authorization ONLY l / Date
. 4 . 6/21/2017
Project Manager Signature ( ) L
Work Order Amendment Authorization ONLY / // Date
: ¥ i 6/21/2017
Project Supervisor Signature
Contract Amendment Authorization ONLY
CDBG Manager Date 6/21/2017

)




Loy

ye,

4

6E'6£0'6S $ 1507 pajewi)sy (ejo)
6E'798'E $ uoneziqow
00°LL1'SS $ 150D |ej0L Qn§ £L1-27-9 UO ppoy pue pasef yum Juilaaw 1alye pappe sway
* S
S
S
S
S
$
S
$
] $
00'005'7 S [4 00052t S Aeq Buihaning 00 108
00'000'6 $ 006 0001 S ) ‘@ Jajawnad punosdield 1sea o) uawueqwi| 0o 102
000006 $ 00t 00°0E S il Youal] 1amas 3unsig 1edwodray way| oN
00000°1T S 002 00'SS S AS Pedwodas 1amas 10) yemapis Juiysixy adejday 00 €28
000007 $ 002 0001 S AS 17edW0d3s JIMas 10} y|emapts FUilsixg IA0WIY 10 18
00ZET'ZT S vrOv 00'€ S AS J0uaIxa pedysejds pue punoidieid Joj pos| 00 ov8
00°0TE'T S 144 00°SS S AS 9p|g woolyleg punoie ¥IEMapIS a1aduo) dd .¥| 00 £28
006857 $ 144 0055 S AS SAINJINIIS IPBYS I8 SPed 313I0U0) )d ¥ 00 £28
00059'T S 0f 0055 S AS suoliaed 1@ SURIUD yemapis Id .| 00 €78
FOg00s‘t 51—+ ——-80005F— S | St— e - PRG-{5| U518 BIURITUT UONINHTHO) IACHIY W H-Op
00005°T S 3 0000ST S Sl dunuieq 1oy 107 Junjieq ueaj) wal| oN
- # j00g
/e301-GnS Knwen | ugven | Won GOS0 q«.__aa 5305
ple]
VYWTM-Z0°4d

«/1-91-9 pappe swa}y|

ulelpliapun 1g duipesg punoddie|d yied 1aaty a1

‘0D NOILONYLISNOD AGNY




Cost Reasonableness Certification

Project Name

Little River Playground (Site Work)

Work Order Number

|PF-UZ-W-LMA

Date

6/17/2017

Line Item Contract Amount Industry Standard Vendor

Construction Plans for Little River Park Meshek &
Drainage 5,300.00 Playground Grading & Drainage Associates

Construction Plans for Little River Park Meshek &
Paving 155,987.00 Playground Grading & Drainage Associates
8" HDPE Pipe, non- Construction Plans for Little River Park Meshek &
perforated 1,700.00 Playground Grading & Drainage Associates
60z non-woven filter Construction Plans for Little River Park Meshek &
fabric 2,205.00 Playground Grading & Drainage Associates
Class "C" concrete for Construction Plans for Little River Park Meshek &
end treatment 850.00 Playground Grading & Drainage Associates
Clean Parking Lot for Construction Plans for Little River Park Meshek &
Painting 1,500.00 Playground Grading & Drainage Associates
Recompact Sewer Construction Plans for Little River Park Meshek &
Trench 9,000.00 Playground Grading & Drainage Associates

Construction Plans for Little River Park Meshek &
Mobilization 12,357.94 Playground Grading & Drainage Associates
Total 188,899.94

Certification: The Project Supervisor (PS) of the City of Moore, Oklahoma certifies that the Cost Reasonableness summary provided above for the

stated project is accurate, complete, and in conformance with Office of Management and Budget requirements on the date certified.

G ———

Todd Jenson, Project Superyi

Signature

6/17/2017

Date

City of Moore
Form CDBG-DR 06
4/20/15



A | B | ¢ D E F G | H T TR K |
| 1 |PAGE ONE: History of Changes Occurring
L AS OF 18SEP2017
CHANGE CHANGE CHANGE CHANGE
ORDER  ORDER  ORDER '
3 (D*E) 01 02 03 @ (I-F)
Quantity | Quantity | Quantity | TOTAL
Estimated Unit Estimated | Changed | Changed | Changed | QUANITY

4 | Payltem # Item Description Unit Quantity Price Cost by by by TO DATE
5 |200-00 Unclassified Excavation (>500CY) cyY 900.00 15.00| 13,500.00| ; 600.00
6 |212-01 Trench Excavation & Backfill (0' to 10') CcY 38.00 30.00 1,140.00 59.00
7 213-03 Crushed Rock Foundation (Crusher Run)(1.5") CY 61.00 70.00 4,270.00 -11.00 0.00
8 |225-00 Aggregate Base (Type A) CY 14.00 70.00 980.00 . 28.80
9 |801-00 Construction Staking (Survey) Day 1.00| 1,250.00 1,250.00 2.00 2.00| 5.00
10 {830-00 Wheelchair Ramp SY 6.00 100.00 600.00 12.56
11 |830-01 Tactile Markers/Truncated Domes SF 8.00 25.00 200.00 0.00
12 |900-10 Construction Entrance Each 1.00 250.00 25000 1.00
13 ]1000-44  |10' Wide Concrete Trail (6" thick) sy 1,172.00 55.00| 64,460.00) -52.00 1,297.00
14 |826-08 Perforated Underdrain Pipe (6") LF 262.00 20.00 5,240.00 3.00 263.00
15 [No Item 8" HDPE Pipe, non-perforated LF 75.00 20.00] 1,500.00f 10.00 100.00
16 |No Item 6 0z non-woven filter fabric SF 5,240.00 1.00 5,240.00 -3@_5.00 2,151.50
17 |No Item Class "C" concrete for end treatment CY 1.00 850.00 850.00 3 e 1.00
18 |840-04 Solid Slab Sodding SY 0.00 3.00 0.00 2_,_430& 4,044.00| -1, 4,566.92
19 |201-00 Embankment >500CY CY 0.00 10.00 0.00 2,000.00 © 900.00] -1, 1,439.00
20 [No Item Clean Parking Lot for Painting LS 0.00( 1,500.00 0.00f / 1.C 1.00
21 |823-00 4" PC Sidewalk entrances at pavilions SY 0.00 55.00 0.00 30.00 18.71
22 [823-00 4" PC Concrete Pads at Shade Structures SY 0.00 55.00 0.00 47.00 47.00
23 |823-00 4" PC Concrete Sidewalk around Bathroom SY 0.00 55.00 0.00 42.00 58.00
24 |1812-01 Remove Existing Sidewalk for sewer recompact SY 0.00 10.00 0.00 200.00| 126.67
25 1823-00 Replace existing sidewalk for sewer recompact SY 0.00 55.00 0.00 200.00 126.67
26 [No Item Recompact existing sewer trench LF 0.00 30.00 0.00 300.00| - 190.00
27 Total Line Item Budget 99,480.00
28 Mobilization 6,963.60
29 Total Budget 106,443.60
30 |




A | B c D E F G | H I
31 Change Order 2-10-17
32 [213-03 |crushed Rock Foundation (Crusher Run)(1.5") cY -11.00 70.00]  -770.00
33 |840-04  |Solid Slab Sodding sY 2,430.00 3.00] 7,290.00
34 |826-08 |Perforated Underdrain Pipe (6") LF 3.00 20.00 60.00
35 [Noltem  |8" HDPE Pipe, non-perforated LF 10.00 20.00 200.00
36 |No Item 6 0z non-woven filter fabric SF -3,035.00 1.00] -3,035.00
37[1000-44 _ |10' Wide Concrete Trail (6" thick) Y 52.00]  55.00] -2,860.00]
38 |No Item Mobilization 7% 61.95 1.00| 61.95
39 946.95 |Total in Change of
40 | i
41 107,390.55 |Total CO #1 Budget
42
43
44
45
46 Change Order 4-4-17
47 |801-01 Construction Staking (Survey) Day 2.00] 1,250.00] 2,500.00
48 |1201-00 Embankment >500CY CY 2,000.00 10.00| 20,000.00
49 |No Item Mobilization 7% 1,575.00 1.00 1,575.00
50 24,075.00|Total in Change of Budget
51 | ls
52 131,465.55|Total CO #2 Budget
53
54
55 Change Order 6-19-17
56 [Noltem __|Clean Parking Lot for Painting LS 100 1,500.00/ 1,500.00
57 |823-00 4" PC Sidewalk entrances at pavilions sy 30.00 55.00] 1,650.00
58 |823-00 4" PC Concrete Pads at Shade Structures SY 47.00 55.00] 2,585.00
59 |823-00 4" PC Concrete Sidewalk around Bathroom sY 42.00 55.00] 2,310.00|
60 |840-00 Sod for playground and splashpad exterior sy 4,044.00]  3.00] 12,132.00]
61 [812-01 Remove Existing Sidewalk for sewer recompact sY 20000]  10.00] 2,000.00]
62 |823-00 Replace Existing Sidewalk for sewer recompact Sy 200.00]  55.00] 11,000.00]
63 [Noltem  |Recompact existing sewer trench LF 300.00]  30.00] 9,000.00]
64 |201-00 Embankment for east playground exterior lcy 900.00 10.00{  9,000.00
65 |801-00 Construction Staking (Survey) |Day 2.00| 1,250.00] 2,500.00
66 |No Item Mobilization 7% 1.00| 3,757.39| 3,757.39
67 57,434.39Total in Change of Budget
68
69 188,899.94 | Total CO #3 Budget
70 | |




